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I — Academic Planner

A. Teaching Plan (Year 2020-21)

Teacher Name: Nidhi Sharma Department: Commerce

Paper Name

Management Accounting
Management Accounting
Management Accounting
Management Accounting
Management Accounting
Business Laws
Business Laws
Business Laws

Business Laws

Management Accounting
Management Accounting
Management Accounting
Management Accounting
Management Accounting
Business Laws
Business Laws
Business Laws

Business Laws

Core/AECC/GE/SEC

Topic/Unit

ODD SEMESTER - B.Com.(H) Semester I and V

DSE

DSE

DSE

DSE

DSE

Core

Core

Core

Core

Unit 1 — Nature and Scope of Management Accounting
Unit 2 — Budgeting and Budgetary Control

Unit 3 — Standard Costing and Variance Analysis

Unit 4 — Absorption versus Variable Costing

Unit 5 — Decision Making and Responsibility Accounting
Unit 1 — Indian Contract Act, 1872

Unit 2 — The Sale of Goods Act, 1930

Unit 3 — The Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008

Unit 4 — The Information Technology Act, 2000

EVEN SEMESTER — B.Com.(P) Sem II and VI

DSE

DSE

DSE

DSE

DSE

Core

Core

Core

Core

Unit 1 — Nature and Scope of Management Accounting
Unit 2 — Budgeting and Budgetary Control

Unit 3 — Standard Costing and Vatiance Analysis

Unit 4 — Absorption versus Variable Costing

Unit 5 — Decision Making and Responsibility Accounting
Unit 1 — Indian Contract Act, 1872

Unit 2 — The Sale of Goods Act, 1930

Unit 3 — The Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008

Unit 4 — The Information Technology Act, 2000

Start Date

10/8/2020
18/8/2020
3/9/2020
1/10/2020
13/10/2020
18/11/2020
1/1/2021
1/2/2021

17/2/2021

4/1/2021
11/1/2021
1/2/2021

22/2/2021

15/3/2021
31/3/2021
1/4/2021
17/5/2021

1/6/2021
1/7/2021

19/7/2021

End Date

17/8/2020

2/9/2020
30/9/2020
12/10/2020
27/11/2020
31/12/2020
29/1/2021
16/2/2021

5/3/2021

8/1/2021
29/1/2021
19/2/2021

12/3/2021

23/3/2021
29/4/2021
3/5/2021
31/5/2021

30/6/2021
16/7/2021

2/8/2021



B. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment*

Date /s of Exhibiting the

Course Unique Paper . Assessment Sheet to
Code Course Name Code Topic Name Day and Date students, Discussing the
marks, Returning/Retaining
ODD SEMESTER

Class Test
BCH 5.4 | Management Accounting 22417501 Units 1 to 4 6/11/2020 Within 1 week of conduct of test
BCH 1.3 Business Laws 241106 Units 1 and 2 08/2/2021 Within 1 week of conduct of test

Assignment

. Questions ranging from all 5 units to test conceptual ) Lo
BCH 5.4 | Management Accounting 22417501 understanding (Written Assignment + Viva) 28/10/2020 On the day of submission itself
BCH 1.3 Business Laws 241106 Case Studies to test Application of Law in Practical 15/2/2021 On the day of submission itself
Situations (Written Assignment + Viva)
EVEN SEMESTER
Class Test

BC 6.1 (c) | Management Accounting 52417612 Units 1 to 4 12/4/2021 Within 1 week of conduct of test
BC2.2 Business Laws 52411201 Units 1 and 2 9/7/2021 Within 1 week of conduct of test

Assignment
BC 6.1 (c) | Management Accountin 52417612 | Questions ranging fromall 5 units to test conceptual 30/3/2021 On the day of submission itself

) & - understanding (Written Assignment + Viva) 4

BC 2.2 Business Laws 52411201 Case Studies to test Application of Law in Practical 23/7/2021 On the day of submission itself

Situations (Written Assignment + Viva)

*Marks of the Internal Assessment to be submitted to the College 15 days before the last working day of every semester




