<u>I – Academic Planner</u>

A. Teaching Plan (Year 2020-21)

Teacher Name: Nidhi Sharma Department: Commerce

S. No.	UPC	Paper Name	Core/AECC/GE/SEC	Topic/Unit	Start Date	End Date					
ODD SEMESTER – B.Com.(H) Semester I and V											
1.	22417501	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 1 – Nature and Scope of Management Accounting	10/8/2020	17/8/2020					
	22417501	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 2 – Budgeting and Budgetary Control	18/8/2020	2/9/2020					
	22417501	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 3 – Standard Costing and Variance Analysis	3/9/2020	30/9/2020					
	22417501	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 4 – Absorption versus Variable Costing	1/10/2020	12/10/2020					
	22417501	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 5 – Decision Making and Responsibility Accounting	13/10/2020	27/11/2020					
2.	241106	Business Laws	Core	Unit 1 – Indian Contract Act, 1872	18/11/2020	31/12/2020					
	241106	Business Laws	Core	Unit 2 – The Sale of Goods Act, 1930	1/1/2021	29/1/2021					
	241106	Business Laws	Core	Unit 3 – The Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008	1/2/2021	16/2/2021					
	241106	Business Laws	Core	Unit 4 – The Information Technology Act, 2000	17/2/2021	5/3/2021					
EVEN SEMESTER – B.Com.(P) Sem II and VI											
	52417612	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 1 – Nature and Scope of Management Accounting	4/1/2021	8/1/2021					
1.	52417612	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 2 – Budgeting and Budgetary Control	11/1/2021	29/1/2021					
	52417612	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 3 – Standard Costing and Variance Analysis	1/2/2021	19/2/2021					
	52417612	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 4 – Absorption versus Variable Costing	22/2/2021	12/3/2021					
	52417612	Management Accounting	DSE	Unit 5 – Decision Making and Responsibility Accounting	15/3/2021 31/3/2021	23/3/2021 29/4/2021					
2.	52411201	Business Laws	Core	Unit 1 – Indian Contract Act, 1872	1/4/2021 17/5/2021	3/5/2021 31/5/2021					
	52411201	Business Laws	Core	Unit 2 – The Sale of Goods Act, 1930	1/6/2021	30/6/2021					
	52411201	Business Laws	Core	Unit 3 – The Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008	1/7/2021	16/7/2021					
	52411201	Business Laws	Core	Unit 4 – The Information Technology Act, 2000	19/7/2021	2/8/2021					

B. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment*

Course Code	Course Name	Unique Paper Code	Topic Name	Day and Date	Date/s of Exhibiting the Assessment Sheet to students, Discussing the marks, Returning/Retaining						
ODD SEMESTER											
Class Test											
BCH 5.4	Management Accounting	22417501	Units 1 to 4	6/11/2020	Within 1 week of conduct of test						
BCH 1.3	Business Laws	241106	Units 1 and 2	08/2/2021	Within 1 week of conduct of test						
Assignment											
BCH 5.4	Management Accounting	22417501	Questions ranging from all 5 units to test conceptual understanding (Written Assignment + Viva)	28/10/2020	On the day of submission itself						
BCH 1.3	Business Laws	241106	Case Studies to test Application of Law in Practical Situations (Written Assignment + Viva)	15/2/2021	On the day of submission itself						
	EVEN SEMESTER										
Class Test											
BC 6.1 (c)	Management Accounting	52417612	Units 1 to 4	12/4/2021	Within 1 week of conduct of test						
BC 2.2	Business Laws	52411201	Units 1 and 2	9/7/2021	Within 1 week of conduct of test						
Assignment											
BC 6.1 (c)	Management Accounting	52417612	Questions ranging from all 5 units to test conceptual understanding (Written Assignment + Viva)	30/3/2021	On the day of submission itself						
BC 2.2	Business Laws	52411201	Case Studies to test Application of Law in Practical Situations (Written Assignment + Viva)	23/7/2021	On the day of submission itself						

^{*}Marks of the Internal Assessment to be submitted to the College 15 days before the last working day of every semester